applicable provisions ofSEBI (tCDRJ Regulations,2018 for issuing 28,15,049 (Twenty
Eight Lakhs Fifteen Thousand and Forry NineJ Equity Shares of the Face Value of Rs.

2/- (Rupees Two Only] each on a preferential basis, for cash, at an issue price of Rs.

387.40/- (Rupees Three Hundred Eighty-Seven and Forty Paise OnlyJ including
premium of Rs. 385.40/- fRupees Three Hundred Eighty-Five and Forty Paise Only]
each per Share to public category of shareholders on preferential basis.

dJ Pursuant to the in-principal approval received from BSE & NSE and shareholders'
approval, Fund Raising Committee in its meeting held

el on 19th luly,2024 allotted 28,15,049 (Twenry Eight Lakhs Fifteen Thousand and

[...]

(Twenty Eight Lakhs Fifteen Thousand and Forry NineJ Convertible Warrants at a
price ofRs.387.40/- Three Hundred and Eighty-Seven Forty Paise OnlyJ (including
the Warrant Subscription Price of Rs. 96.85/- and the warrant exercise price of Rs.

259,55/-') each ("Warrant Issue Price"), aggregating upto Rs. 1,09,05,49,983 (Rupees
One Hundred and Nine Crores Five Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and
Eighty-Three Only) on preferential basis to the persons/entities belonging to Non-
Promoter Category.

Other than mentioned above there was no other corporate action, no transmissions
or redemption of preference shares or debentures/ alteration or reduction of share

[...]

Eighl Hundred and Forty Rupees and Thirty Paisa Only] as unpaid and unclaimed
dividend to IEPF authoriry for the financial year ended 20L6-2017 pursuant to section
124(5) ofthe Companies Act, 2013 read witi applicable rules made thereunder. Board of
Directors also transferred Rs.928/- (Rupees Nine Hundred and Twenty-Eight onlyl to
IEPF authority by filing e-form IEPF-7 pursuant to lnvestor Education and Protection
Fund Authority fAccounting Audit, Transfer and RefundJ Rules,2016.

11. The signing of audited financial statements as per the provisions of section 134 of the Act